Call now 0800 482 747
info@primefluid.co.nz  primefluid.co.nz
MSL-MSM Series
Horizontal Multistage Pumps
Modular multistage pumps
SIHImulti
Type MSL, MSM
1

EN European Standard
ISO International Standardisation Organisation
UNS Unified Numbering System (USA)
primefluid.co.nz
Call now 0800 482 747
info@primefluid.co.nz  primefluid.co.nz
MSL-MSM Series
Horizontal Multistage Pumps
SIHImulti
22
Connections
MSL/MSM with axial Inlet (Size 125 and 150)
MSL/MSM with radial Inlet (Size 125 and 150)
MSL/MSM with drive end on suction side (Size 125 and 150)
Pos. Connection Size
Dimension
  125 150
I 1) Pressure gauge G1/2 G1/2
IIa 1) Pressure gauge G1/2 G1/2
IIIa Vent mechanical seal G1/2 G1/2
IIIb Vent bearing G1/2 G1/2
VII 1) Drain G3/4 G3/4
IX 1) Leck outlet G1/2 G1/2
XIa Cooling inlet seal
chamber G1/2 G1/2
XIb Cooling outlet seal
chamber G1/2 G1/2
XIc Cooling inlet bearing Pipe
ø 12
Pipe
ø 12
XId Cooling outlet bearing Pipe
ø 12
Pipe
ø 12
XII Connection for
circulation G1/4 G1/4
XVI1) Oil outlet G3/8 G3/8
XVIIa Oil level sight glas G1/2 G1/2
XVIIb Constant level oiler G1/4 G1/4
XXII Connection for balancing
flow G3/4 G3/4
XXIV1) Connection for
thermometer G1/2 G1/2
1) tapped and plugged
primefluid.co.nz
SIHImulti
23
Material Description
Manufacturing standard equivalent or comparable standard
Material-No. DIN-material code EN-designation US-material code ISO  Japan components
 old new  ASTM-Standards UNS  JIS
EN-JL 1040 GG-25 EN-GJL 250 EN-GJL 250 A 278 Class 30 F 12401 185/Gr. 250 G 5501, FC 300 Casing
EN-JL 2030 GG-25 EN-GJL-HB 195 EN-GJL-HB 195 A 48 Class 25/30 F 11701/F 12101 185/Gr. 300 G 5501, FC 250/300 Impeller/Diffuser
EN-JS 1030 GGG-40 EN-GJS-400-15 EN-GJS-400-15 A 536 Gr. 60-40-18    Casing
2.1050 G-CuSn 10   B 427 C91600 C 91600   Impeller/Diffuser
1.4008 G-X8CrNi 13 G-X7CrNiMo 12-1 G-X7CrNiMo 12-1 A 217 Gr. CA 15 J 91 150  G 5121, C1 SCS 1 Casing
1.4088  G-X170Cr18 G-X170Cr18     Throttle Bush
1.4021 X20Cr 13 X20Cr 13 X20Cr 13 A 276 Type 420 S 42 000 683-13-4 G 4303,Grl SUS 403 Shaft, Throttle Bush
1.4122 X35CrMo 17 X39CrMo 17-1 X39CrMo 17-1     Balance Drum,
Shaft Sleeve
1.4408 G-X6CrNiMo 18 10 G-X5CrNiMo 19-11-2 G-X5CrNiMo
19-121-2
A 351, 743, 744 CF 8M J 92 800 683-13-9 SCS 14 Impeller/Diffuser,
Casing
1.4460 X4CrNiMo 27 5 2 X3CrNiMoN 27-5-2 X3CrNiMoN 27-5-2     Balance Drum
1.4462 X2CrNiMoN 22 5 3 X2CrNiMoN 22-5-3 X2CrNiMoN 22-5-3 A 276-S 31803 S 31 803  G 4303, Grl SUS 329 Shaft, Throttle Bush
1.4571 X6CrNiMoTi 17 12 2 X6CrNiMoTi 17-12-2 X6CrNiMoTi 17-12-2 193 Gr. B 8 M  S 31 600   683-1-21   G 4303, Grl SUS 316 Shaft Sleeve
Materials are produced to EN/DIN specifications. For other equivalent or comparable standards are mentioned only for information.
ASTM American Society for Testing and Materials
DIN Deutsches Institut für Normung e.V.
EN European Standard
ISO International Standardisation Organisation